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The graduation exhibitions represent work by 
students studying for the following degrees:

−− Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA)
−− Bachelor of Visual Arts (Honours) (BVA (Hons)) 
−− Master of Contemporary Art (MCA)
−− Master of Moving Image (MMI)
−− Master of Fine Arts (MFA)
−− Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)



Image credit: Jackson Farley,  
Installation view, 2017
Undergraduate Degree Show.  
Photo: Ian Hobbs



Within this catalogue is the work of graduating 
students from the breadth of SCA’s degree 
offerings. It is a celebration of their works in the 
degree show and the examination exhibitions, 
which are the result of years of research, 
experimentation and the honing of critical 
and practical skills.

These students have developed their artistic 
practices under SCA’s distinctive studio-
based teaching model, which is known for its 
conceptual impetus and the training of artists 
who produce new forms. None of this would 
be possible without the commitment and 
dedication of SCA’s highly experienced team 
of academic and professional staff, who foster 
a dynamic and unique learning environment.

The exceptional quality of this catalogue and 
the works in the exhibitions affirms SCA’s 
sustained record of producing Australia’s 
leading contemporary artists, many of whom 
present their work on the world stage.

I would like to thank our donors, whose 
generous bequests enable us to offer four 
major awards: the Jerome de Costa and 
Dorothy Downes Memorial Scholarship; the 
Zelda Stedman scholarships; the Fauvette 
Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Exchange 
Scholarship; and the Fauvette Loureiro 
Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholarship. These 
awards have contributed to the success 
of many alumni and continue to open 
opportunities for students.

I am also grateful to SCA’s generous supporters:
−− Artereal Gallery for the Artereal 

Gallery Mentorship Award
−− Artscene and Tilly’s Art Supplies.

Finally, I congratulate all exhibitors in SCA’s 2018 
Undergraduate Degree Show and Examination 
Exhibitions. I wish you continued success in 
your future careers. 

Andrew Lavery 
Chair of Department and Director, 
Sydney College of the Arts,  
The University of Sydney 



Page 2 Julien Baldissera – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 3Chantel Bann – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 4 Paraskevy Begetis – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 5Karen Benton – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 6 Thandiwe Bethune – BVA – Painting



Page 7Patrizia Biondi – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 8 Christopher Bonador – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 9Melanie Booth – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 10 Jade Boyd – PhD



Page 11Apryl Brennan – BVA – Painting



Page 12 Luke Brennan – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 13Laura Bright – BVA – Printmedia



Page 14 Stephen Burstow – PhD



Page 15Yuedi Cao – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 16 Andriana Carney – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 17Isabelle Catteau – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 18 Melissa Chahine – MFA



Page 19Melissa Chalker – MFA



Page 20 Jessica Mei Cham – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 21Clache Raong (Clara Cheong) – MCA



Page 22 Adrian Clement – PhD



Page 23Oliver Cooney – BVA – Photomedia



Page 24 Paul Cooper – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 25Cybele Cox – MFA



Page 26 Sophie Cox – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 27Sharon Cranswick – BVA – Painting



Page 28 Anna Maria Antoinette D’Addario – MFA



Page 29Madi Daugaard – BVA – Painting



Page 30 Dominique Devadason – BVA – Painting



Page 31Hamish Dobinson – BVA – Sculpture



Page 32 EME – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 33Emiko – BVA – Painting



Page 34 Marta Ferracin – MFA



Page 35Madeline Fountain – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 36 Georgia Frew – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 37Helia Ghasemzadeh – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 38 Clancy Gibson – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 39Ruby Gilmore – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 40 Romi Graham – MFA



Page 41Brett Green – BVA – Painting



Page 42 Hannah Gruning – BVA – Painting



Page 43Renata Gulic – BVA – Painting



Page 44 Venita Harrison – BVA – Printmedia



Page 45Alison Hartley – BVA – Jewellery and Object



Page 46 Jacob Hirsh – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 47Jeanie Ho – MCA



Page 48 Belinda Howden – PhD



Page 49Benj Hubbard – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 50 Adrienne Hunt – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 51Caitlyn Irvine – BVA – Photomedia



Page 52 Georgia Irving – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 53Harley Ives – PhD



Page 54 JINOU – BVA – Jewellery and Object



Page 55Darin Jones – MMI



Page 56 Keelan Judge – BVA – Painting



Page 57Tala Kaalim – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 58 Katerina – BVA (Hons) – Screen Arts



Page 59Hanna Kay – PhD



Page 60 Gillian Kayrooz – BVA (Hons) – Screen Arts 



Page 61Therese Keogh – MFA



Page 62 Henry Kim – BVA – Sculpture



Page 63Rachel King – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 64 Rosemary King – BVA – Jewellery and Object



Page 65Harry Klein – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 66 Charlotte Koch – BVA – Photomedia



Page 67Jeremy Koh – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 68 Olga Kol – BVA – Photomedia



Page 69Dara Kretschmer – MFA



Page 70 Ba An Le – BVA (Hons) – Jewellery and Object



Page 71Chloe Gyu Won Lee – BVA – Painting



Page 72 Dante Lee – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 73Safari Lee – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 74 Brooke Leigh – MFA



Page 75Nuning Chanakan Lertsaereekul – BVA – Photomedia



Page 76 Charles Levi – BVA – Painting



Page 77Jacqueline Lewis – BVA – Photomedia



Page 78 Shihao Lin – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 79Mingyuan Liu – BVA (Hons) – Jewellery and Object



Page 80  Bujuanes Livermore – MFA



Page 81Sarah Lorien – BVA – Photomedia



Page 82 Tara Lyubicic – BVA – Painting



Page 83Danni Ma – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 84 Thomas Malek – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 85Georgia Mckenzie – BVA – Photomedia



Page 86 Erica Monaghan – BVA – Painting



Page 87Jacob Moon – BVA – Painting



Page 88 Pip Naivasha – BVA – Painting



Page 89Sang Hoon Nam – BVA – Painting



Page 90 Susie Nelson – MFA



Page 91Audrey Newton – MFA



Page 92 Maritza Noa-Cabrera – MFA



Page 93Farrah Nouri – BVA – Painting



Page 94 Maria Ochoa – BVA – Sculpture



Page 95Clare O’Doherty – BVA – Printmedia



Page 96 Isabella Olgers – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 97Marisa Pasicznik Ross – BVA – Printmedia



Page 98 Kenzee Patterson – MFA



Page 99Lilia Pestana – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 100 Hayley Pigram – BVA – Printmedia



Page 101Charlie Pope – BVA – Sculpture



Page 102 Nadine Powell – BVA – Printmedia



Page 103Tanya Richards – PhD



Page 104 James Richardson – MMI



Page 105SAARA138 – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 106 Marie Schubert – BVA – Painting



Page 107Harry Seeley – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 108 Jane Shadbolt – PhD



Page 109Rebecca Shanahan – PhD



Page 110 Jiarui Shen – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 111Rachel AV Sherwood – BVA – Painting



Page 112 Andrew Simms – BVA – Photomedia



Page 113Sil Sirivan – BVA – Photomedia



Page 114 EJ Son – BVA (Hons) - Sculpture



Page 115Sidonie Spring-Winer – BVA – Painting



Page 116 Julia Stackhouse – BVA – Printmedia



Page 117Tina Stefanou – BVA – Painting



Page 118 Kim Strudwick – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 119Kristina Susnjara – BVA – Photomedia



Page 120 Inga Svendsen – BVA – Jewellery and Object



Page 121Tay Tallis – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 122 Jessica Thallmaier – BVA – Sculpture



Page 123Rosie Eliza Thomas – BVA – Photomedia



Page 124 Camille Torres – BVA – Printmedia



Page 125Steph Tsimbourlas – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 126 Eila Vinwynn – MFA



Page 127Mark Visione – PhD



Page 128 Gabriel Vu – BVA – Photomedia



Page 129Arrietty Wachsmann – BVA – Printmedia



Page 130 Beatrice Waller – BVA – Sculpture



Page 131Junyu Wang – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 132 Lachlan Warner – PhD



Page 133Lily Watts – BVA – Photomedia



Page 134 Blythe Whittle – BVA – Photomedia



Page 135Jude Williams – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 136 Lou Young – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 137Fen Zheng – BVA – Painting



Page 138 Xiao Chen Yuan Zheng – BVA – Painting
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Index and contact

Name Email Website Page

Julien Baldissera  jbal6896@uni.sydney.edu.au 2

Chantel Bann chantelbann@gmail.com www.chantelbann.com 3

Paraskevy Begetis paraskevy.begetis@gmail.com 4

Karen Benton info@karenbenton.com www.karenbenton.com 5

Thandiwe Bethune thandi.bethune@hotmail.com Instagram: @thandiwe.art 6

Patrizia Biondi patriziabiondi1@gmail.com 7

Christopher Bonador cbonador@gmail.com 8

Melanie Booth melanie.booth@hotmail.com www.melboothart.com 9

Jade Boyd mail@jadeboyd.nl www.jadeboyd.nl 10

Apryl Brennan 11

Luke Brennan hello@lukebrennan.com.au www.lukebrennan.com.au 12

Laura Bright laurahbright18@gmail.com www.laurabrightart.com 13

Stephen Burstow stephen.burstow@gmail.com www.stephenburstow.net.au 14

Yuedi Cao yuediaiya@gmail.com 15

Andriana Carney andrianacarney@gmail.com Instagram: @andriana_carney  16

Isabelle Catteau Isabelle.catteau2@gmail.com 17
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Name Email Website Page

Melissa Chahine mcha8056@uni.sydney.edu.au 18

Melissa Chalker mcha9705@uni.sydney.edu.au 19

Jessica Mei Cham jessicameicham@gmail.com 20

Clache Raong (Clara Cheong) clacheraong.com 21

Adrian Clement http://adrianclement.com 22

Oliver Cooney ocoo7184@uni.sydney.edu.au http://zkxt.creatorlink.net 23

Paul Cooper paul@silentseven.com.au www.silentseven.com.au 24

Cybele Cox cybelefrancescox@gmail.com www.cybelecox.com.au 25

Sophie Cox sophie.cox1496@gmail.com 26

Sharon Cranswick  sharonmack56@outlook.com 27

Anna Maria Antoinette 
D’Addario

www.annamariaantoinette.com 28

Madi Daugaard madidaugaard@gmail.com 29

Dominique Devadason ddev9414@uni.sydney.edu.au  30

Hamish Dobinson hamishdobinson@gmail.com hamishdobinson.art 31

EME hi.ehmeh@gmail.com www.emeeme.work 32

Emiko emiconau@yahoo.co.jp 33

Marta Ferracin mferracin@yahoo.com www.martaferracin.com 34
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Name Email Website Page

Madeline Fountain madeline@secretflowerbusiness.com www.madelinefountain.art 35

Georgia Frew georgiafrew96@gmail.com 36

Helia Ghasemzadeh helia.zadeh@hotmail.com https://www.heliazadeh.com 37

Clancy Gibson cgibsonlong@gmail.com https://clancygibson.wordpress.
com/

38

Ruby Gilmore ruby.isabelle.gilmore@gmail.com https://rubyisabellegilmor.wixsite.
com/rubygilmore

39

Romi Graham romi.graham@gmail.com Instagram: @wet_dildo 40

Brett Green brettgreen1@mac.com Instagram: @monsieurverde 41

Hannah Gruning h_gruning@yahoo.com.au 42

Renata Gulic r_gulic@yahoo.com.au Instagram: @geerennie 43

Venita Harrison ven.harrison@gmail.com 44

Alison Hartley ali_hartley@hotmail.com 45

Jacob Hirsh jacobhirshart@gmail.com 46

Jeanie Ho jeanie1610@hotmail.com jeanieho.com 47

Belinda Howden belinda.howden@gmail.com 48

Benj Hubbard benj.hubbard@gmail.com benjhubbard.com 49

Adrienne Hunt ahun7158@uni.sydney.edu.au 50
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Name Email Website Page

Caitlyn Irvine caitlynraine@hotmail.com https://caitlynraine.wixsite.com/
caitlynrainephoto

51

Georgia Irving gwhizzgeorgia@gmail.com meansofoperation.tumblr.com 52

Harley Ives harley.ives@sydney.edu.au http://www.harleyives.com 53

JINOU jinou.wang@outlook.com 54

Darin Jones djon8882@uni.sydney.edu.au https://darinjones21.wixsite.com/
mysite

55

Keelan Judge keelanjudge@hotmail.com 56

Tala Kaalim kaalimt@gmail.com 57

Katerina  katerina.mehigan.kirillova@gmail.com https://www.tumblr.com/blog/
kizmish

58

Hanna Kay hanna@hannakay.com www.hannakay.com 59

Gillian Kayrooz gkayrooz@gmail.com www.gilliankayrooz.com 60

Therese Keogh therese.m.keogh@gmail.com http://theresekeogh.com/ 61

Henry Kim hkim2430@uni.sydney.edu.au 62

Rachel King rkin8917@uni.sydney.edu.au 63

Rosemary King roseking@tpg.com.au 64

Harry Klein harrymklein@gmail.com www.harryklein.net 65

Charlotte Koch charlottejkoch@gmail.com 66
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Name Email Website Page

Jeremy Koh kohbj123@gmail.com 67

Olga Kol olgakol@zoho.com 68

Dara Kretschmer dara@darakretschmer.com darakretschmer.com 69

Ba An Le baan_le@hotmail.com 70

Chloe Gyu Won Lee clgl0810@gmail.com Instagram: @gyuwwon 71

Dante Lee ilysdante@gmail.com 72

Safari Lee 73

Brooke Leigh bybrookeleigh@gmail.com http://brookeleigh.com 74

Nuning Chanakan 
Lertsaereekul

chanakan.Lert@hotmail.com http://chanalert.com/ 75

Charles Levi charleslevi97@gmail.com 76

Jacqueline Lewis jacqueline__lewis@hotmail.com www.jacquelinelewis.co 77

Shihao Lin lsh020202@gmail.com 78

Mingyuan Liu nicklmy1108@gmail.com 79

Bujuanes Livermore bliv7255@uni.sydney.edu.au 80

Sarah Lorien sarahlorien@gmail.com 81

Tara Lyubicic taralyub.16@hotmail.com 82

Danni Ma grayma1018@hotmail.com http://dannimasyd.tumblr.com/ 83
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Name Email Website Page

Thomas Malek tom.j.malek@gmail.com www.thomasjamesmalek.com 84

Georgia Mckenzie georgiamckenzie114@hotmail.com 85

Erica Monaghan monaghan470@gmail.com 86

Jacob Moon jmoo0548@uni.sydney.edu.au 87

Pip Naivasha pnaivasha@gmail.com 88

Sang Hoon Nam snam7755@hotmail.com 89

Susie Nelson susie0nelson@gmail.com 90

Audrey Newton audreynewton3@gmail.com 91

Maritza Noa-Cabrera mnoa7234@uni.sydney.edu.au 92

Farrah Nouri fnouri66@live.com.au 93

Maria Ochoa moch1845@uni.sydney.edu.au 94

Clare O’Doherty cfodoherty00@gmail.com 95

Isabella Olgers  isabellaolgers@gmail.com 96

Marisa Pasicznik Ross marisamar@uol.com.br http://www.marisapross.com/ 97

Kenzee Patterson kenzeep@gmail.com www.kenzeepatterson.com 98

Lilia Pestana lilia.mpestana@gmail.com liliapestana.com 99

Hayley Pigram hayley_pigram@hotmail.com hayleypigram.com 100
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Name Email Website Page

Charlie Pope charliegracepope@gmail.com 101

Nadine Powell nadinepowellart@outlook.com https://nadinepowellart.wixsite.
com/home

102

Tanya Richards tanya.a.richards@gmail.com 103

James Richardson jimirichardson@aol.com www.jimirichardson.com 104

SAARA138 saara.m138@gmail.com saara138.work 105

Marie Schubert 106

Harry Seeley harryseeley@hotmail.com www.cargocollective.com/
harryseeley

107

Jane Shadbolt jsha5468@uni.sydney.edu.au 108

Rebecca Shanahan rks@wideopen.net.au www.rebeccashanahan.net 109

Jiarui Shen ilovemrsmith@hotmail.com 110

Rachel AV Sherwood rachelavsherwood@gmail.com Instagram: @rachelavsherwood 111

Andrew Simms andrew@andrewsimms.art andrewsimms.art 112

Sil Sirivan 113

EJ Son eunjungson3@gmail.com www.ejson.net 114

Sidonie Spring-Winer sspringwiner@gmail.com 115

Julia Stackhouse julia.marguerite.s@gmail.com 116
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Name Email Website Page

Tina Stefanou ms.tinastefanou@gmail.com www.tinastefanou.com 117

Kim Strudwick kimts451@yahoo.com.au Instagram: @kimmestrudwick  118

Kristina Susnjara sus.kristina@gmail.com 119

Inga Svendsen MobileInga@gmail.com 120

Tay Tallis tayla@tallisman.com.au 121

Jessica Thallmaier jthallmaier@gmail.com 122

Rosie Eliza Thomas rosiethomas@hotmail.com rosieelizathomas.info 123

Camille Torres camilleptorres@gmail.com 124

Steph Tsimbourlas steph.tsim666@gmail.com stephtsimbourlas.com 125

Eila Vinwynn eilav@bigpond.com 126

Mark Visione markvisione@gmail.com www.markvisione.nl 127

Gabriel Vu gabriel.vu01@gmail.com 128

Arrietty Wachsmann  arrietty.wachsmann@gmail.com  https://arriearty.wordpress.com/  129

Beatrice Waller beatricewallerart@gmail.com 130

Junyu Wang 131

Lachlan Warner lachlan_5@yahoo.com.au http://www.lachlanwarner.com 132

Lily Watts lilyindiawatts@gmail.com 133
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Name Email Website Page

Blythe Whittle blytheawhittle@gmail.com Instagram: @blythe.whittle 134

Jude Williams judewilli@gmail.com Instagram: @judewilliams_ 135

Lou Young louyoungart@gmail.com louyoungart.com.au 136

Fen Zheng monica10053@hotmail.com 137

Xiao Chen Yuan Zheng 138
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Image credit: Penelope Cain, Installation view.  
Winner of the Fauvette Loureiro Memorial  
Artists’ Travel Scholarship 2018.  
Photo: Ian Hobbs
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Graduating students are invited to apply 
for the Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ 
Travel Scholarship (FLMATS). This award 
offers $28,000 to the successful applicant in 
two consecutive yearly payments of $14,000 
toward the professional development 
of their art practice through a program 
of international travel.*

The FLMATS celebrates a bequest of the late 
Renee Fauvette Erdos in memory of her mother 
Fauvette Loureiro, the eldest daughter of artist 
Arthur Loureiro. Funds from the estate have 
been allocated to the University of Sydney to 
make possible a travel scholarship for visual 
artists. The Renee Fauvette Erdos bequest 
also funds international exchange scholarships 
for Sydney College of the Arts students. The 
FLMATS is awarded on the following criteria: 

−− the extent to which the proposed 
travel and related visual arts project 
will benefit the applicant’s professional 
development as an artist 

−− quality of past works of the applicant as 
shown in the presentation of work. 

Finalists are invited to exhibit their work at 
Sydney College of the Arts. The recipient is 
selected from the work shown in the exhibition 
and the above criteria. The recipient is 
announced at the opening of the FLMATS 
Finalist Exhibition. 

Past recipients: Penelope Cain (2018), 
Nick Dorey (2017), Biljana Jancic (2016), 
Julian Day (2015), Jonny Niesche (2014), 
Vicky Browne (2013), Mark Shorter (2012), 
Alana Hunt (2011), Justene Williams (2010), 
Kenzee Patterson (2009), Will French 
(2008), Rachel Scott (2007), Jess MacNeil 
(2006), and Huseyin Sami (2005).

For more information about the award, 
contact the scholarship office at
scholarships.office@sydney.edu.au  
or visit

−− sydney.edu.au/scholarships

Applications are submitted online and will 
open in mid to late April. 

*Applicants must have graduated from Sydney College 
of the Arts within the past four years. The award 
is not open to students who are under examination, 
enrolled or deferred at the time of application.

The Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholarship
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2018 Awards

SCA Director’s Award for Honours Student
Justyna Stanczew

Tilly’s Award for Honours Student
Mikaela Stafford

Artscene Award for Jewellery and Object
Maxine Castillo

Artscene Award for Screen Arts
Lauren Barrett and Chris David

Artscene Award for Photomedia
Michele Sierra

Artscene Award for Printmedia
Jackson Farley

Artscene Award for Printmedia
Edward Clarke

Artscene Award for Sculpture
Georgia Irving

Artscene and Faber Castell Award for Drawing
Jackson Farley

Artscene and Chroma Award for Painting
Kate Coyne

Artscene and Derivan Award for Painting
Sung Lee
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2018 Scholarships

Zelda Stedman Young Student Scholarship 
Eme Dela Rosa 
Lou Young

Zelda Stedman Young Artist Scholarship 
Rachel AV Sherwood 
Rosie Eliza Thomas

Jerome de Costa and Dorothy Downes 
Memorial Scholarship 
Safari Lee 
Francesca Edwards Rentsch
Siobhan Jensen-Farrell
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